Energy Supply Cost Variance Adjustments (40,165)   -   40,165   -   -

  Demand Management Incentive Adjustments -   -   -   -   -

  Other Transfers to RSA (5,654)   -   -   -   (5,654)

(54,970)   -   40,165   26   (14,779)

2025 Revenue Requirement from Base Rates 768,770   (11,783)   40,165   (13,232)   783,920

1   See the 2025/2026 GRA , Volume 1, Exhibit 7, page 1 of 2 .
2   See Appendix B.
3

Rebasing of power supply energy costs.

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Revised 2025 Test Year Revenue Requirement
Adjusted for the flow-through of Hydro's wholesale rate change and rebasing of power supply costs

($000s)

Schedule 1
Appendix C
Page 2 of 2

Revenue Shortfall

2026 Test Year Revised Utility and Financing 2026 Test Year

(Proposed) 1 Base Rate 2 Rebasing 3 Effects (Revised)

Costs

  Power Supply Cost 522,388   (6,756)   -   -   515,632

  Operating Costs 84,940   -   -   -   84,940

  Employee Future Benefit Costs 1,812   -   -   -   1,812

  Deferred Cost Recoveries and Amortizations 9,888   -   -   6,290   16,178

  Depreciation 86,691   -   -   -   86,691

  Income Taxes 27,541   -   -   53   27,594

733,260   (6,756)   -   6,343   732,847

Return on Rate Base 104,667   -   -   (167)   104,500

2026 Revenue Requirement 837,927   (6,756)   -   6,176   837,347

Adjustments

  Other Revenue (6,860)   -   -   -   (6,860)

  Interest on Security Deposits 72   -   -   -   72

  Energy Supply Cost Variance Adjustments (35,495)   -   35,495   -   -

  Demand Management Incentive Adjustments -   -   -   -   -

  Other Transfers to RSA (6,042)   -   -   -   (6,042)

(48,325)   -   35,495   -   (12,830)

2026 Revenue Requirement from Base Rates 789,602   (6,756)   35,495   6,176   824,517

1   See the 2025/2026 GRA , Volume 1, Exhibit 7, page 2 of 2 .
2   See Appendix B.
3   Rebasing of power supply energy costs.

Newfoundland Power Inc.

Revised 2026 Test Year Revenue Requirement
Adjusted for the flow-through of Hydro's wholesale rate change and rebasing of power supply costs

($000s)

	2024 09 16, Wholesale Flow Through Transmittal Letter
	2024 09 16, Wholesale Flow Through Application
	AFFIDAVIT

	2024 09 16, Wholesale Flow Through Report
	Wholesale Rate Flow-Through Report
	1.0 Introduction

	Appendix A, Flysheet
	Schedule 1, Appendix A Settlement Agreement and Framework
	Revised Wholesale Rate Framework (Draft, June 2024).pdf